

Mansi Negi Vs. Punjab National Bank & Ors.

CWP No.17869 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

CWP No.17869 of 2025 & CMP No.27533 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Separate notice to respondents No.3 & 4 be issued, returnable for 19.12.2025, on taking steps within two days.

CMP No.27534 of 2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant/petitioner to file the translated copies of documents in issue within four weeks.

November 18, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge