

MANSI NEGI Versus THE PNB

CWP-17869 of 2025

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1,
2 & 4.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. Arvind Sharma and Mr. Ajay Sharma,
Advocates, appear and accept service of notice on behalf of
respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 and respondent No.3, respectively.
They pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 02.01.2026.

December 19, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge