

Mansi Negi vs. Punjab National Bank and others

CWP No. 17869 of 2025

02.01.2026 Present Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Though, reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. In the meanwhile, remaining respondents may also file reply.

List on 03.03.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 02, 2026
(shankar)