

Mansi Negi vs PNB and others

CWP No. 17869 of 2025

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shshank Pandey and Mr. Atul Sharma, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay
Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Heard for some time.

During the hearing of the petition, learned Senior
Counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 and 2 submitted that in the
course of deciding the representation of the petitioner, as was
directed by this Court, the petitioner was offered posting at
Dehradun, which was refused by her.

Today, learned Counsel for the petitioner, on
instructions from the petitioner who is also present in person in the
Court, submits that the petitioner is not averse to her transfer to
Dehradun.

In light of this fact, respondents No. 1 and 2 are directed
to ensure that to put an end to this litigation, orders are passed to
post the petitioner at Dehradun.

Let needful, to transfer the petitioner to Dehradun, be
done by the respondents by the next date of hearing.

List on 23.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 03, 2026
(narender)