

Mansi Negi v. PNB & Ors.
CWP No.17869 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shasank Pandey and Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent-Bank informs the Court that the Bank has preferred a Letters Patent Appeal against the last order passed by this Court.

The hearing of the case is adjourned by six weeks. Parties are at liberty to make a mention for the listing of the case after the adjudication by the Hon'ble Division Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)